
Campbell (6-2) -vs- Illinois (2-7)
2/14/2026 at Auburn, Ala. (Jane B. Moore Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kasey Wolfe (2-0)
Loss: Yergler,Karley (0-2)
HBP: Yergler,Karley, Smith,Amanda
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Brad Sloan First: Easton Litton Third Base: Emerus Addison 
Start: 9:00 am   Time: 2:09   Weather: 47 F; Cloudy; 7 mph ESE
Game notes:
- Crawford,C faced 2 batters in the 4th.
- Smith,A faced 2 batters in the 7th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Campbell 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 5 16 0
Illinois 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1

Campbell 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Madison Ford c 5 0 2 0 0 1 2
Allyiah Swiney rf 5 2 3 2 0 1 0
Amber DeSena 3b 5 1 4 1 0 0 0
Hannah Cornetto 1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Charlie Montgomery cf 3 0 2 0 1 0 2
Alyssa Armijo 2b 2 0 1 1 0 0 3
Emily Allegood lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 3
Emma Slutzah dp 4 1 2 0 0 0 3
Livie Davis ss 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
Kasey Wolfe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 5 16 4 1 3 14

2B: Alyssa Armijo (1)
HR: Allyiah Swiney (1)
HBP: Hannah Cornetto (1); Alyssa Armijo (2); Livie Davis (1)
DP: 1

Illinois 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brennan,Skylar lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Stang,Brooke lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kiddy,Ady 2b 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
Caryl,Adisyn 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Haggard,Ellie 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Click,Keirys c 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Yeager,Jackie c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mosley,Delaney rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Echevarria,Eden rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Debevec,Gabrielle dp 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Moore,Ava ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Miller,Alaina cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Yergler,Karley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Crawford,Christina p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Smith,Amanda p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 0 2 0 2 3 3

SH: Kiddy,Ady (1)
E: Brennan,Skylar (1)
DP: 2

Campbell IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kasey Wolfe (W, 2-0) 7.0 2 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 21 24 7 10 75
Totals 2 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 21 24 7 10 75

Illinois IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Yergler,Karley (L, 0-2) 4.2 9 2 2 0 3 0 0 2 0 22 24 6 4 88
Crawford,Christina 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 7
Smith,Amanda 2.1 6 3 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 12 14 4 2 52
Totals 16 5 5 1 3 0 0 4 0 35 40 10 6 147



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Campbell - Top of 1st CAM ILL
M. Ford struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 KBFBFFFS). 0 0
A. Swiney struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBKS). 0 0
A. DeSena singled through the left side (0-0). 0 0
H. Cornetto hit by pitch (1-2 SFB); A. DeSena advanced to second. 0 0
Montgomery grounded out to p (1-1 FB). 0 0

Illinois - Bottom of 1st CAM ILL
Brennan,S walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 0
Kiddy,A out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 K); Brennan,S advanced to second. 0 0
Caryl singled through the left side (0-0); Brennan,S advanced to third. 0 0
Haggard,E struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0
Click,K grounded out to p (0-1 F). 0 0

Campbell - Top of 2nd CAM ILL
A. Armijo doubled down the lf line (0-0). 0 0
E. Allegood fouled out to c, bunt (0-0). 0 0
E. Slutzah singled to left field, advanced to second on a throwing error by lf (1-1 BK); A. Armijo advanced to
third. 0 0
L. Davis reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher, bunt, advanced to second on the throw (1-2 KFB); E.
Slutzah advanced to third; A. Armijo out at home p to c. 0 0
. 0 0
Illinois is challneging the safe call at home plate. 0 0
After fruther review, the ruling has be reversed to an out. 0 0
M. Ford flied out to cf (1-2 BKK). 0 0

Illinois - Bottom of 2nd CAM ILL
Mosley,D grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 0 0
Debevec,G flied out to cf (1-2 KFB). 0 0
Moore,A grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0

Campbell - Top of 3rd CAM ILL
A. Swiney singled up the middle (0-0). 0 0
A. DeSena lined out to rf (2-1 BBK). 0 0
H. Cornetto flied out to cf (0-2 FK). 0 0
Montgomery singled to left field, advanced to second on the throw (3-2 SSBBBF); A. Swiney advanced to
third. 0 0
A. Armijo hit by pitch (2-2 BKSFB). 0 0
E. Allegood struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 0 0

Illinois - Bottom of 3rd CAM ILL
Miller,A struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 0 0
Brennan,S lined out to lf (3-1 FBBB). 0 0
Kiddy,A singled to second base (1-0 B). 0 0
Caryl grounded out to p (3-1 BKBB). 0 0

Campbell - Top of 4th CAM ILL
E. Slutzah singled to pitcher (2-2 BBKS). 0 0
L. Davis popped up to 2b (1-1 FB). 0 0
M. Ford flied out to cf (3-2 BFBBFF). 0 0
A. Swiney homered to left center, 2 RBI (1-0 B); E. Slutzah scored. 2 0
A. DeSena singled through the right side (3-1 BBBK). 2 0



Crawford,C to p for Yergler,K. 2 0
H. Cornetto singled to center field (1-0 B); A. DeSena advanced to third. 2 0
Montgomery walked (3-1 BBFBB); H. Cornetto advanced to second. 2 0
Smith,A to p for Crawford,C. 2 0
A. Armijo flied out to cf (2-1 BFB). 2 0

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Illinois - Bottom of 4th CAM ILL
Haggard,E grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 2 0
Click,K grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 0
Mosley,D struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBFS). 2 0

Campbell - Top of 5th CAM ILL
E. Allegood flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 2 0
E. Slutzah grounded out to 3b (1-2 KKBF). 2 0
L. Davis grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 2 0

Illinois - Bottom of 5th CAM ILL
Debevec,G flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 2 0
Moore,A popped up to ss (0-0). 2 0
Miller,A grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 0

Campbell - Top of 6th CAM ILL
M. Ford singled to left field (0-1 K). 2 0
A. Swiney singled through the right side (0-2 KF); M. Ford advanced to second. 2 0
A. DeSena singled to first base, bunt (2-1 BFB); A. Swiney advanced to second; M. Ford advanced to third. 2 0
Campbell is challenging the out call at first. The play is under review. 2 0
The call is overturned to safe at first. 2 0
H. Cornetto lined into double play ss to 3b (2-2 BBKK); M. Ford out on the play. 2 0
Montgomery singled through the left side (1-2 FBKFF); A. DeSena advanced to second; A. Swiney advanced
to third. 2 0
A. Armijo hit by pitch, RBI (1-1 KB); Montgomery advanced to second; A. DeSena advanced to third; A.
Swiney scored. 3 0
A. DeSena scored on the throw. 4 0
E. Allegood singled to pitcher (1-1 SB); A. Armijo advanced to second; Montgomery advanced to third. 4 0
E. Slutzah flied out to lf (2-1 KBB). 4 0

Illinois - Bottom of 6th CAM ILL
Brennan,S grounded out to ss (3-2 BBBKK). 4 0
Kiddy,A walked (3-2 BKBKBB). 4 0
Caryl grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Kiddy,A out on the play. 4 0

Campbell - Top of 7th CAM ILL
Stang,B to lf for Brennan,S. 4 0
Yeager,J to c for Click,K. 4 0
Echevarria to rf for Mosley,D. 4 0
L. Davis hit by pitch (1-1 BK). 4 0
M. Ford singled to right field (0-2 KF); L. Davis advanced to second. 4 0
Yergler,K to p for Smith,A. 4 0
A. Swiney reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BBF); M. Ford out at second 2b to ss; L. Davis advanced to
third. 4 0
A. DeSena singled to left field, RBI (0-0); A. Swiney advanced to second; L. Davis scored. 5 0
H. Cornetto grounded into double play 3b to 1b (0-0); A. Swiney out on the play. 5 0

Illinois - Bottom of 7th CAM ILL



Haggard,E popped up to 2b (0-0). 5 0
Yeager,J popped up to ss (2-2 SBFB). 5 0
Echevarria flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 5 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


